

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

| File | #: | 201 | 19-4804, | ٧ | ersion: | 1 |
|------|----|-----|----------|---|---------|---|
|------|----|-----|----------|---|---------|---|

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Public Safety- DEMA

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

Rescinding 10-8-2019 Action Approving Pre-Disaster Mitigation Plan, Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

(HMGP) Application, \$69,000.00 (Item #2019-4249)

Information Contact: Susan Loeffler, Director, DeKalb EMA

Phone Number: 678-406-7768

PURPOSE:

To rescind official action on October 8, 2019 approving Pre-Disaster Mitigation Plan, Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP) Application, \$69,000.00 (Item #2019-4249).

NEED/IMPACT:

On October 8, 2019, the County, by official action, voted to consider approving Pre-Disaster Mitigation Plan, Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP) application; to consider accepting \$69,000 from the Georgia Office of Homeland Security and appropriating the Grant Fund along with the required match of \$21,000 for spending in compliance with the grantor's requirements; and to consider authorizing the Chief Executive Officer to execute the necessary documents.

The agenda item was premature, because the County has not yet been awarded the Hazard Mitigation grant. Should the grant be awarded, the item will be presented to the Board of Commissioners again for approval.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None

RECOMMENDATION:

Rescind the October 8, 2019 action approving Pre-Disaster Mitigation Plan, Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP) Application, \$69,000.00 (Item #2019-4249). Should the Hazard Mitigation grant be awarded, the item will be presented to the Board of Commissioners again for approval.